Pearl Anderson

Occupant Name: Pearl Anderson

Location: Section K, Lot 16

Name on Headstone:

Date of Birth: 7/6/1897

Date of Death: 12/13/1976

Date of Burial: 12/16/1976

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: C.L. Miller

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:

Pearl Anderson

Pearl Anderson, 79, of 518 S. Poplar St. in Brownstown, died at 7:45 p.m. Monday, Dec. 13, at Jackson County Hospital.

Funeral services will be conducted at 2 p.m. Thursday, Dec. 16, from the Brownstown United Methodist Church, with the Rev. Robert Riggs officiating. Burial will be in Fairview Cemetery. Friends may call at any time at the Winklepleck-Weesner Funeral Home in Brownstown.

Born July 6, 1897, in Driftwood Township, Mrs. Anderson was the daughter of the late Frank and Anna Fordice Miller. She married Harry Anderson, who preceded her in death, on Nov. 28, 1918, in Brownstown.

Survivors include a son, Francis Anderson, of Vallonia Rt. 1; a daughter, Mrs. mabel Beaty, of Grownstown; seven grandchildren, and 17 great-grandchildren.

Five brothers and four sisters preceded her in death.

Mrs. Anderson was a member of the Brownstown United Methodist Church and the WSCS of the church.

